Description
CXR SWM-8400 Series, a new generation T-bit carrier-level core
switch oriented for carrier's IP MANs and campus networks.
Developed on the leading architecture of distributive multi-stage
switching matrix and BDROS software platform CXR with its own
independent intellectual property rights, SWM-8400 Series  provides
high- performance L2/L3/L4 wire speed switching capacity by
integrating services such as IPv6, network security, flow analysis,

VARIED SERVICE
Characteristics
Versatile IPv6 Solution
Complete Security
Mechanism
_____________
Version 1.0
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
P a g e  2  -
Characteristics
C a r r i e r - L e v e l  C o r e  S w i t c h e s
Advanced Hardware Architecture Design & Leading Processing Capacity
With the leading architecture of distributive multi- stage switching matrix, the ASIC switch
chip and the multi-core processor, SWM-8400 Series meets the carrier-level core equip-
ment requirements of high performance, high capacity, high density and expansion.
SWM-8400 Series supports high-intensity 40GE service boards and realizes the wire-
speed switching of 3 layers without blocking.
Carrier-level High Reliability
SWM-8400 Series adopts HPS (Hitless Protection System). The key components of SWM-
8400 Series such as the main control unit, power system and the fan system support

__________________________________________________________________________________________________
P a g e  8  -
Ordering informations
C a r r i e r - L e v e l  C o r e  S w i t c h e s
Items Picture Description
SWM-8403 Chassis
SWM-8403
(1
1 1
1
SWM-8403 Power Supplies
SWM8403-AC  SWM-8403 AC power module 350W
SWM8403-DC  SWM-8403 DC power module 350W
SWM-8403 MCU Boards
SWM8403-CPU-SFP
SWM8403-CPU-RJ
SWM-8400 Chassis
SWM-8406
SWM-8410
SWM-8400 Power Supplies
SWM8400-AC
SWM8400-DC
SWM-8400 MCU Boards
SWM8400-CPU
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
P a g e  9  -
Smart Solutions for Smart Networks
Information contained in this document is not contractual. CXR improves its products continuously. Specifications may change without notice.
Ordering informations (suite)
CXR     17 rue de l'Ornette  28410 Abondant  France
T  +33 (0) 237 62 87 90  contact @ cxr.com
C a r r i e r - L e v e l  C o r e  S w i t c h e s
Service Board of SWM-8400 series
Gigabit Service Boards
SWM8400-24GS24T
Service board with 24 gigabit SFP ports and 24 gigabit RJ45
ports
SWM8400-48GT  Service board with 48 gigabit RJ45 ports
SWM8400-48GS  Service board with 48 gigabit SFP ports
Gigabit and 10GE Hybrid Service Boards
SWM8400-24GS8TS
Service board with 24 gigabit SFP ports and 8 10GE SFP+
ports
SWM8400-24GT8TS  Service board with 24 gigabit RJ45 ports and 8 10GE SFP+
ports
10GE Service Boards
SWM8400-16TS  Service board with 16 10GE SFP+ ports
SWM8400-4QS  Service board with 4 40GE QSFP ports